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tion and breach of cnnttlr.t

assured petitioners that the neces-

who h!t tlle job half completed. Pet-
to finish the structure. §

Anita L. Amos  Lagil Owner
Address__ 1043 Marleigh Circle
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PETITION FOR VARIANCE ¢ BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
$/3 if Marleigh Circle 751 £,
ME of Reniiworth Drive

9th District OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

PAUL J. & ANITA L. AMOS,
Patiticnars 1 Case No. 76-239-A

PR E
ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE

Nr, Commissionar:

Pursuant to the authority contained in Section 524,1 of tha
Baltimore County Charter, I hereby eater my appsarance in this

ing. You are to notify me of any hearing date

or datss wvhich may be now or hersafter designated thersfore, and
of the pessage of any preliminary or final Order in connection
therewith.

é 1‘4/)&,/ i

cuu-uc B, Kounts, Juf”/
Deputy People's Counssl

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of the above Order was mailed to
Joseph C. Mich, Jr,, Esquire,409 Washington Avenua, Towson, Maryland
21204, Attornay for Petitiomer,

%L“ ), Luuw ”/»—

W, Hessian, III

wv 18776 "W

L
ZOUING Lt
By

P -~ FIT P

ATD %;:

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

ROOP. M.

INALD J. D..
DEPUTY STATE AND COUNTY HEALTHOFFcER June 3, 1976

Hr. 5. Erfc DiNenna, Zoning Commisasfoner
Office of Planning and Zoning

County Office Building

Towsen, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on Item #197, Zoning Advisory Committee
Heeting, April 6, 1976, are as follows:

Property Owner: Paul J. & Anita L. Am

Location: §/5 Marlelgh Cir. 751' NE Kenxlwurnh Drive

Existing Zoning: D,R. 5.5

Proposed Zoning: Varlance to permit a side setback
of §' in lieu of the required &'
and sum of both sideyards of 16'
in lieu of the required 20"

Acres: 67.00  115.15

€6.70 * 119.20
District: 9ch

Since this {s an exception for a garage and metropolitan
water and sewer are existing, no health hazard 1s anticipated,

Very truly yours,

VAR U/T B

Thomas H. Devlin, Director
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

RIW: pbs

Juae 4, 1976

Joseph C. Wich, Jr., Esquire
409 Washiogton Avenus
» Marylsnd 21204

RE: Petition for Variance
/5 of Marleigh Circle, 751' NE of

Kenllworth Drive = 9th Election District

Paul J. Amos, Jr., st ux -
Petitioners
NO. 76-239-A (Item No. 197)

Dear Mr. Wicht

I have this date pnnd. my Order in the above captioned matter in
di with the

GIM/mc
Attachments

cet John W. Hessian, IlI, Esquire
People's Counsel

STATE OF MARYL AND

. ¥ CHARLES J. MaRAIsOn
uAgYIM urNDEL ‘Shla il

4. THOMAS REQUARD
M. MORTOM ROSEN
DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATION EOuth P THEWE
MARYLAND HOME IMPROVEMENT COMMISSION
ONE OUTH CALVERT STREET . BALTINORE, MARYLAND 21832
BaTEENTH FLOGA
121/ M dgas

JOHN R JEWELL EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

schETany April 23, 1976

S s e
role
:!.:I:lon,’lhr,. 2120l

COMPLAINT #10571
Lot D.1.8. #5-576

Dear Mr. and Mrs. dmos:

I regret to inform you that this Commissionm
will be unable to aasaist you further at this time with
your complaint filed ageinst Esatern Oarage Bulldera.

As a result of s complaint recelved prior
to yours en Administrative Hearing was approved by this
Commission. Howe all attempts to locate the contractor
in order to preperly ssrve the Charge Letter haa proven
nagati therefors, the matter was placed on this
Commisaion Stet Docket and will be acted on should the
contractor's current whersabouts begoms known, It appesars
he may bs temporarily residing in the State of Florida.

It's posaible may receive further assistance
by contacting the State's Attormey's Offlice in your
at which time cur files and assistance will ba lv-ihbl..
¥We & you that your compleint will
remain on fils laﬂ be uam! lhuuld t{e contractor attempt
to apply for a license in the futurs.

Yery truly yours,

=44y

JAMtach

c.c. Division

PROPERTY DESCRIFTION

Petition of Paul J. Amos and Anita L. Amos

Located on the south side of Marleigh Circle,
approximately 751 feet northeast of Kenilworth Drive
and known as lot #44 as shown on Plat of Orchard Hills
which {8 recorded among the land records of Baltimore
County in Liber 25, folio 22,

Also known as 1043 Marleigh Circle.

BALITMORE COUNTY, MARY ;:AND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Date____._ M2y 5, 1976
William 0. Frmn. DIrq:(or af Flannlng

SUBJECT...Petition 476~ 239-A. Petition far Variance for SideYard
“5oUth §Tds o7 rTeT;ﬁ'n':le 751 feet Hortheast of Kenilworth Drive
Petitioner - Paul J. Amos, Jr. and Anita L. Amos

3th District

HEARING: Honday, May 17, 1976 (11:15 A.mH.)

There are no com

prehensive planning factors requiri Ormme
this petition. Hring et

;’,{’({u—, Yeene

William 0. From
Director af Planning

WOF:JGH: rw

MG 231976




practical difficulty and

: ( i / (
.+ . THIS AGREEMENT IS u£ this Aay of e _ A9 bartve y IN TEE EVENT THD (:\.-.A'I'Bkmll 15 UNABLE TO OBTAIN A BUILDING PERMIT A3
/ TH / =hy Ounars " "REQUIRED BY THE COUNTY, CITY OR TOWNSHIP, THEN THIS ACREEMENT SHALL TERMINATE
i * and be of nr further force and effect, and all deposit ar other oenico paid by

Wu mﬁc%umsf‘u "u'.-m-"o-- 1a the Ouners to the Contractor thercupon shall be refunded to the Cwners.
-1

naideration of the contract sum hereinafter stated, and o¢ whe o uelitions, The work to be performed under this Contract shall be compenced as soon
8.k ntractor, as practicable after the Wuilding permit has been obtained ard all work shall
terna and agrooments hereinafter contained, the Cwne and e CnRERRR be completed subatantially on or before the oxpiration of forty five (&5)
fox themselves and for their respective heira, succeas ra an? uoss agroe calcndar days imcediatoly following receipt of the building persit.
each with the other in the manner following: SPECIFICATIONS
The Contractoer shall perferm all the w-rk and L e satecial Typu of building to be crectod,

approximate size 4O x. 3 . 6eblv, Lropt or Zeor Al GeIBC. SennTED
Hoef, 24% on ccntor, ono hall inch oxterior plywood, 15 1b roofing falt  /REOF

P i 240 1b TooTing shinglos. .
'-‘""W”“* h tor in current fruds, 1é7O¢, BAXTS
[0? W m _'“, Floor: 4" concrete alah
MW Wall acetions, 2 X 4 on 16" contors, one half inch insulating board 1§ 1o
ﬂelnribad A oo ﬁﬁ: e iar 2AE TNUERIOR VALLS AFD- SEILIEG OF THI3 BUILOTIO ¥ILL BB UHPINISHED UNLESS
- - ERVI B
The.sum. of ME_}
+” . shall have heen Wmﬂ’mwm“ﬁw’é -ns:;?ﬁ"
balance of = a.._.._..l'
shall be p-ﬂﬂﬁw;, Foug HAWDRED Elenry TI0O Joudls €A,
1. When the building permit has been cbtained - ApR—
NWhen the fo dug and the foorccion X > _\\
nospl-hd. d
3. When thl building is framed and sheathed, and ‘he rief # ?575‘ Al STl >
sheathed. A §
4. When the building is complete, ineluding ro I & iaay Facing the front of the house shaw the approxicate dimensicns desired: -
siding, windnws, doer and olasd. 5 Location of building from rear preperty lime _~ ~  Front property lina %
. The Ovners shall procure or have produred ror e, n lamn fs-a 75 Left oide of praperty line < ~ Right side of property line Z’ —
1 2 _ 3 T T 21
ok Rl principal amount of - . — Approximate lacatiena: Windows, Loft AATHAE Rightfou  Front MEwE . ,re. F4 s
i ’ (s ), with inthest at o ¥Gte not +Mex Euis
IT IS ORDERED by the Zoaing Commissioner of ; County, this _ ay POEidncumng Skid J08n b0 Y Tepeld In. e e, Overhoad dror R gD 3 Grea~s Qnd oo A4ER=F/
i 5 i - it g each, including both principal and intereslq Sheul: ¢ -t s Sarvtcn:dsen Ene_ (rvzay 7—7‘2‘9}(‘,ﬁﬁ;~4’
of 197 __, that the above Varlance be and the same is hereby DENIED. as aforesaid, then this agreement shall terainate er '3 - Egrn Name of strect fronting house mg; Elgh C’.:E'C’LF
and effect, and all deposit or other monies paid X, Sa S O FROE T2 cbramym)& IAES SHRE LXASTIU G x e !ﬁ - i
e o
f Contractor thereupon shall be rofunded to the Ownurs Gﬂ&m}‘_ﬁs Poro) - | (5EAL) :""")R 5 L T P iRl ;1";:“"“’”
. vBLic Fokd, s it
Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County If rocks, springs, wella, trees, or any unurinl Loave X oS = 3 “Edrst i i
3 encountered, the Owners will 1’;:1)- the cest - i e : & <, “ T ol / :2. e Kaan €3 o'l
8 Contract Sum - of all labor and materials requiivd te o ot und 0 Tioove AUD A TEE S FOR oniE SAE i L, froed (SEAL) ’ i“;’”’"’ +
said conditions. Foss oswzmr—m% Phonet ?umcm-ﬁﬁ‘hu%&#“"é@g 7 i i

The Contrastor mel,ge;tgr representations nor . UNTLed A ] Jf'(( 324 Jipm i—ﬁ.fh‘_,u 'Sxt}m Theel

nuuum to erect a

B3 -
)( faeleicy o Crecde

Crsitgs :
Facadveor by fe &
o S . Sk s e F
f j s6.60" 1
[}

o ' ‘-‘.“M--.T. e 1 T IR TR T

. _-‘....T._. .,

—
Privemay ™ |
.20

N ywlagng

I

LoT 4 o
Elaré g”

P

.

LY, e

iid E dabaibos . 2 i
fore mentirned and dusc + ﬂpé‘”?‘?“e_’_ PN, SR \ £l o Pewpp’ Pk

EASTERN GARAGE BUILDERS, Inc.
aptlbla for the construction contemplat: v ik TN Liconse Huaber 721 _\_TM' 27 oo

h}gh‘ikﬁi’i‘ l . & 2 Barae, E:D Frad.a (_’.E}?‘,?L//).{_fpt,f"'y—a/

adaptability nf the lot he

St 5'1!_[% unde: at the Owners hove sotisTic

P page 2 4220 Gy hite ok Ra
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BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

CousTY OTHCE LD May 7, 1976
A Jeseph C. Wich, Jr., £eq.

Tousen, i
Re: Item 197

m "' e - May 7, 1876
7 Pranklin ©. tioganu, Jr. Page 2

BALTIMORE CUUNT! OFHCE OF PLANNING & ZONING Chaiiman Joseph C. Wich, Jr., Es.-

ﬂnunty Office Building 409 Washington Avenue
111 W. chesapeake Avenue MINBERS Towson, laryland 21204 90 days after the date on the filing certificate, will be

Towson, Maryland 212 to you in the near future.
; o o RE: Variance Petition Fozkecded o 4
FRGINELAG Item 197 Very truly yours,

i Your Petition has been y : Paul J. Jx., and Anita
this_ 6aM  day of  egtd been received and accepted for filing T e i, Amds -~ Petitleners fg
rm\Nme 'r. ocmé. IR

STATE ROADS CORMMISSIN .
SikERGOT Dear Mr. Wich:
Chairman, Zoning Plans

FIRE PREVENTION
) . The Zoning Plans Advisory Committce has isory Committee
HEALTH BEPARTUENT reviewed the pgans submitted with the above referenced MvaeRey
petition and has made an on site field inspection of
the property. The following comments are a result of
this review and inspection.

: g
etitioner u_!; J%,, sad Maita L., Amos FONING ATMINISTRATION These comments are not intended to indicate the

ISTUSTRIAL appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but
Petitioner's Attumww_kV1md WF- DENELOPMENT to assure that all parties are made awarc of plans or
Hoga: T problems with regard to the development plans that may
C‘hniman, Zoning Plans have a bearing on this case. The Director of
Advisory Committee Planning may file a written report with the Zoning
Commissioner with recommendations as to the appropria-
teness of the requested zoning.

+ Erie D na,
Zoning Commissioner

The subject property is located on the south side
of Marleigh Circle, 751 feet northeast of Kenilworth
Drive, and is currently improved with a sinjle family
residence. The petitioner is requesting a Variance to
permit a side yard setback of 6 feet in lieu of the
required B feet, and to permit a sum of both side
yards of 16 feet in lieu of the required 20 feet, in
order that a garage may be constructed on the side of
the building. Field inspection revealed the garage
to be existing on the site.

This petition is accepted for filing on the date
of the cnclosed filing certificate. Notice of the
hearing date and time, which will be held not less than

AR 2 31976




| this offige. for raview by the Zoning

Rai  Item 197 (1975-1976)
Property Owmer: Paul J. & Anita L. Amos
8/8 Marleigh cir. 751' W/E Keailworth Dr.
Exis Zoning: D.R. 5.5
r:up::: Zoning: Variance to permit side setback
©of 6' in lieu of tha required 8' and sum of both
sideyards of 16' in lieu of the required 20'.
Acres: 67.00 115.15 District: 9th

.60 & 119.20

i Tiring commects. 6F8: FILAIA 40 mdodin (. Eha. piat. sikiesbemt a
e follaping bt in with the

;;:l.ﬂeh and 18-inch sanitary interceptor sewers to the rear of this property.

Any ion or of curb and gutter, entrance,
apron, etc. as may be required will be the full bility of the )

Aaditional fire hydrant protection may be required inifhe vicinity.
Very truly yours,
ELLSNORTH N, P.B.

.|
Chief, Bureau of Enginsering

fre department

Plaoning and Zoning
e ot Goanty Offics Butliing
Tovson, Maryland 21204

ack D4illon, Chalrman
Attantlion: Mr. Ji mﬂ.umlﬂ g

o o 'm.}'.&mu]..hnl

Cir, 751" KE Kenilworth Drive
Tocation: §/5 Marleigh 51 a5t 6 3906
Item Ho, 197

Gentlemen:
= bhas been surveyed by thia
* t, the property ble and required

to your Teq od with an *x* are applicsble

m:hﬂtnthmauoﬂu.
) = A sscond means of vehicle mccess ia required for the site.
() 3, e vehicls doad-snd conditicn shovn at
of the
be made to comply with all applicable parts of t
) mﬁmmmwm or of

tures exieting or propa
{ ) 5. The buildings and struc irementn of the Haticmal Pire Pro-
m‘“m;."‘ “’e?u‘:“s?:éh Ho. 101 "Life Safety Code",
BEdition prior to ocoupancy.
( ) 6. Site plans are approved as dravn.

(xx) 7. The Pire Prevention Buresu has no comments, at this time,

meuummm‘

‘depariment ol troflic enginearing
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
3650

April 26, 1976

Mr, 8. Eric Dilenna
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Item 197 - ZAC -APril 6, 197

Property Owner: Paul J. & Anita L. Amos

location: 8/5 Marleigh Cir. 751" WE xenilworth Drive

Existing Zoning: D.H. 5.5

Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit side setback of &' in lieu of
the required B' and sum of both sideyards of 16°
in lieu of the required 20*

Acres: 67.00 X 115.15

66.60 119,20
District: 9th

Very truly yours,

Fucdofol Yoo

Michael lanigan
Traffic Engineer Associate

.
)

office of planning and toning
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
(291)828.7310 1301} 494 1301} 4943211
! STEPHEN £. COLLINS April 20, 1976
Paul H. Reincke IRECTOR W‘“[']'I":‘kg-';:"”'
May 5, 1976 CHIEF

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committee

Office of Planning and Zaning

Baltimare County Office Building

Towson, Marylond 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:
Comments an Item #197, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, April 8, 1976, are os follows:

Property Owner: Paul J and Anita L Amos

Location: 5/5 Morlegh Circle 751* NE Kenilworth Drive

Existing Zoning: D.R.5.5

Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit side setback of &' in liew of the required 8' and sum of
both sideyards of 16° in lieu of the required 20'

Acres: 67.00 x 115.15

District: 9th

- gl Wq::-o“;ﬂ or incorporated into the final plans for the ’ Dear Mr. DiNenna:
; ; vy i shall be i ; ! .
h w. . A for the Toferenced mp:,_-g m:quu‘d and rd No traffic engineoring problems are anticipated by the variance This office nas reviewed the subject petition and offers the following comments, These comments
% <y P SR, 0 e i el S G s T e e of feat along i prers vy e PO b o & vt intendad 1o indicate the oppropricteness af the zaning in question, but fo cssure thor
& ;“"‘-‘m b P T . in Marleigh Circle and the with Baltimere County Standards oll perties are mede awore of plans or problams with regord to development plans that may have o

bearing an this petition.
This plan hos been reviewed and thers are no site~plonning factors requiring comment.
Very truly yours,

John L. Wimbley

Planning Specialist 1|
Project and Development Planning

5-SE Kay Sheat
. 43 W 2 Pos. Shest
« . W 11 A Topo nom-n:l
@ (e Toting Depity Gidef
. Fire Prevention

DFF? OF .
BOARD OF EDUCATION T CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
[TH MO LR
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY NEWSPAPERS
i TOWSON, MD.,.... AmId 29 1076
TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204 TOWSON, MD. 21204 April 29 76 )
T THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
Date: April 8, 1976 . M_"“__,,:E published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, 2 weekly newspaper printed
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of =) 4R Wi and published In Towson, Baltimore County, Md., oumecmk
Petition for a Variance- Amos :n}"lm"-::_i - tina
was inseried in the following: gt il g g g one . - -SEERGSTImEE before the. .. 1N
Peny ::-lk ni:;uwm :‘""’n..-'. 5 R lay of
i L e P i
::'l‘t:ln" County Office Building . The Eeming Requlbtion to be n.1
Towsan, Maryland 21204 O Catonsville Times B Towson Times f-.«-',“;-m-,g«-:.—gm] appraring on the___ 29%R_dayof ... _AmAl.___
O Dundalk Times a A.rbulus '_[lme§ 8 nat lete! ka0 fset for Lho | 18.76.
Z.A.C. Meeting of: April 6, 1976 O Essex Times a (_ommllmly.Tlmc\Sv e
O Suburban Times East O Suburban Times West ﬁn'n'-"u:»:' amath m{*ﬁ! o p THE N :
ang kmown s lof No. #f a3 shawn | 2l P .
: It 197 ) S Dk e S| < 2acdl, e =
ey e Pl L weekly acuspapers published in B, Couy. Maryhnd. F R s YL
Locition: ~ 8/S Marlalgh Cir. 751" M.E. Kenllwo dies etk Ty, ene successive weeks before the i o ax 140 Nt in| D
:nropq“'s‘:dz;n:nl--‘ Variance to pernit side sotback of &' in liew of 17th gay of __Ma¥ _ 19_76, that is 1o say, the same i the peopaty 5} (R
Hie Yoquized: 81 and syl of both pldeyurds o5 10 was inserted in the issues of  april 29+ 1976. o i
in lieu of the Tequired 20'. s Dt
Pabiic:
STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, INC.
- o " 3
BY_©< Phabuese S
o 2;"“0 —_— BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE oF PLANNING AND ZONING
H 0 x .
No. Acres ot o] County Office Building

111 w. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has been received * this / day of
—_—

é&fé 197%. Filing Fee §___2 ¥ . Received _ Jefiack

__Cash

/7/ __ Other
A

Ndrina,
Zoning Commissioner
Petitioner 2 - 7
4 f Submitted by Al

:
5 . ; 4z
etitioner's Attorney L e r Reviewed b ey

* This is not to be interpreted as acce
assignment of a hearing date.

 BALTIMORE ', MARYLAND BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

OFFICE OF EVENUE DIVISION

N, 3‘58

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

No bearing on student population.

Yery truly y ’

4/2}.;& Tleare Z

W. Nick Petrovich.,
e/l Field Representative.

. ::::lvlh n I
-un._““l‘-l Ave., Towsen, Wi, 2120)
Panl Jo Amos) Jrveme——iimzIo0d

B 5 W 1e 410CH
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